JOINT LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEE ON THE BUDGET
STATE CAPITOL
P.O. BOX 44294, CAPITOL STATION
BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70804
(225) 342-2062

SENATOR BODI WHITE REPRESENTATIVE JEROME ZERINGUE
CHAIRMAN VICE-CHAIRMAN

May 26, 2020

Commissioner Jay Dardenne
Division of Administration
1201 N. Third Street

STE. 7-210

Baton Rouge, LA 70802

Dear Commissioner Dardenne:
Please allow this correspondence to serve as official notice that yourletter of notification dated April 7, 2020,
requesting an increase in the amount of $500 million for the Governor's Office of Homeland Security and

Emergency Preparedness, was reduced by the Joint Legislative Committee on the Budget.

At our meeting today, May 26, 2020, the committee amended the original request of a $500 million increase
in federal authority to $250 million.

Please adjust expenditures accordingly.
Sincerely,

o 1l

Senator Bodi White
Chairman, Joint Legislative Committee on the Budget



STATE OF LOUISIANA

DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT -

DEPARTMENT: Executive

AGENCY: Office of Elderly Affairs

SCHEDULE NUMBER: 01-133

CEREANOEEr

>

. |SUBMISSION DATE: 5/22120209

AGENCY BA-7 NUMBER:

2

HEAD OF BUDGET UNIT: Shirley Merrick

TITLE: Executive Director

your, o»\gedge):

GENERAL FUND BY:

’””

SIGNATURE {Certifies tha}‘ the information provided Is comect and true fo the best of

L

aly LEgISlathE
udge

s

DIRECT 30 $29,143,180
INTERAGENCY TRANSFERS 80 —$0 s
FEES & SELF-GENERATED $12,500 $0 $12,500
STATUTORY DEDICATIONS - $0 80 $0

{FEDERAL , $23,368,120 . $3,202,018 $26,570,136
e TOTAL _$62,523800 | $3,202,016 $55,725,816
AUTHORIZED POSITIONS 66. 0] 66

' AUTHORIZED OTHER CHARGES 0 of "
NON-TO FTE POSITIONS 0 0 0
66 | 0 68

TOTAL POSITIONS

PROG

Adminié;traﬁve $7,848,305 64 50 0 $7,848,305 64

Title 111, V, VII, & NSIP $31,445,864 2  $3,202,016 0 $34,647,880 2
Patish Council on Aging $6,900,000 0 ' $0 Of-——  $6,900,000.| . 0§

Senior Center $6,329,631 0 30 8 . $6,329,631 0

' $0 0 $0 0 $0 0

$0 0 $0 0 $0 0

30 0 $0 0 $0 0

$0 0 50 0 §0 0

$0 0 $0 0 $0 0

$0 0 $0 0 0 0

Subtotal of proérams from Page 2: $0 0 $0 0 $0 1]

TOTAL '_§;52,523,800 86 $3,202,016 0 $55,725,816 66

" BA-7 FORM (7/1/2018)

Page 1




STATE OF LOUISIANA
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

DEPARTMENT: Executive

AGENCY: Office of Elderly Affairs

SCHEDULE NUMBER: 01-133

SUBMISSION DATE: 5/22/20209

AGENCY BA-7 NUMBER: 2

Use this saclion fof addiional Statutory Dedications, If nesded.

The subtotal will automatically be transferred toc Page 1.

GENERAL FUND BY:

STATUTORY DEDICATIONS .

" [Select Statutory Dedication] o $0 30 50
[ [Select Statutory Dedication} = $0 30 $0
[Select Statutary Dedication] - $0 30 B0

. [Select Statutory Dedication] ~. $0 50 $0
" -[Select Siatutory Dedication] - $0 30 50
" [Select Statutory Dedication] 30 $0 $0
SUBTOTAL (o Page 1) $0 $0- $0

Use this section for additional Program Names, if needed.

PROGRAM NAME:

The subtotal wiil automatlcally be transferred to Page 1

30 0 $0 0 $0 0
$0 0 $0 0 $0 0
$0 0 $0 0 $0 0
$0 0 $0 0 $0 0
$0 0 $0 0 30 0
$0 0 $0 0 $0 0
$0 0 $0 | 0 $0 0
$0 0 50 0 $0 0
$0 0 $0 0 $0 0
$0 0 - $0 0 $0 0

SUBTOTAL (to Page 1) $0 1 0 $0 ‘ 0 $0 | 0

BA-7 EORM (7/1/2018)

Page 1p,




STATE OF LOUISIANA
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

Policy and Procedure Memorandum No. 52, Revised, requires that all Requests for Changes in
Appropriation be fully documented. At a minimum, the following guestions and statements must
be answered. Use Continuation Sheets as needed. FAILURE TO ANSWER ALL QUESTIONS
COMPLETELY WILL BE CAUSE TO RETURN THIS DOCUMENT WiTHOUT ACTION )

e R g

1. What is 1he source of fundmg (1f other than General Fund (Rirect))? Spec!flcally 1denﬂfy any grani or pubhc law and
the purposes of the funds, If applicable.” A copy of any grant application and the notice of approved grant or
appropriation must accompany the BA-7. What are the expenditure restrictions of the funds?

Federal funds from Families First Coronavirus Response Act to provide meals to senlors durlng health pandemic.

TR S
2. Enter the financial impact of the requested adjustment for the next four fiscal years.

MEANS OF FINANCING -
OR EXPENDITURE FY 2019-2020 | FY 2020-2021 || FY 2021-2022 || FY 2022-2023 || FY 2023-2024
GENERAL FUND BY: . | S
PIRECT $0 $0j - $0. $0 $0
INTERAGENCY TRANSFERS © %0 $0 $0 © %0 $0
FEES & SELF-GENERATED $0 . %0 $0| $0f . %0
STATUTORY DEDICATIONS $o| - %0 $0| $0 - %0
FEDERAL $3,202,016 $0| . $0 $0 $0
‘ TOTAL $3,202,016 $0 $0 $0 $0

3. If this action requires additional personnel prowde a detalled exp!anatlon below
This action does not requlre additional personnel.

= T R ’WMM““‘@RW%%@M&W&%WM” R T D R R R
4, Explam why this request can't be pastponed for consideration in the agency's budget request for next fiscal

year.
The funds are to provide meals during the COVID-19 pandemic,

: . R : o e e e D o G R S
5. Is this an affer the fact BA-7, eqg.; have expendltures been made toward the pragram this BA-7 Is for? If yes,
explain per PPM No . 52.
Since the Stay at Home Order, Area Agencies on Aging has increased the number of senlors served as well as the
number and frequency of meals served since they are a vultierable population for serious health eﬁects of the
coronavirus.

BA-7 FORM (7/1/2018) Page 2




STATE OF LOUISIANA
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

PERFORMANCE IMPACT OF MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

Rt

1. Identify and expiain the programmatic impacts (positive or negative) that will result from the approval of this
BA-7.

Since the Stay at Home Order, Area Agenties on Aging have lncreased the number of seniors served as well

as the number and frequenc of meals served Thls isa vulnerable populatlon Tor serlous helath effects of the )

2. Completé thé following information for eath objective and related performance indicators that will be affected
by this request. (Note: Requested adjustments may involve revislons to existing objectives and pefformance
indicators or creation of riéw objectives and performance indicators. Repedt this portion of the request forin as
offen as necessary.)

Increase in the numbet-of seniors fo fréquency of meals served.

: 'PERFORMANCE STANDARD
CURRENT ADJUSTMENT REVI ]
B _|FY2019-2020) (1) OR() | FY 20192020
|Number of recipiénts receiving ‘services from the home - e e
K land community-based programs 70005, 73000
K. |Percentage.of the state's elderly pepulation served 9% 0.09
K |Service Units Home-Delivered Meals - 3200000] 7, S 3200000
K |Average cost: Home-Delivered Meals | 7 7|
K

JUSTEFICAT!ON FOR ADJUSTMENT(S): Explam the necessity of the adjustment(s).
LAPAS Performance reporting wil réflect the increases in the units of service. Senlors continue fo be added to
services. Atthis time, we cannot determine the actual performance impact ‘of the additional funding.

3. Briefly explain any performance impacts other than or in addition to effects on objectives and performance
indicators. {For example: Are there any anticipated direct or indirect effects on program management or
service recipients 7 Will this BA-7 have a positive or negative impact on some other program or agency?)

The number of seniors in need of meals has greatly increased due to the health pandemic; This will allow

seniors to safel receive meals wr’(hout the need to be exposed to the virus in pubhc
P S R SR L S s D S S S e S GEesa > =

4. If there are no performance impacts associated with this BA-7 request, then fully explain this lack of
performance impact.

LAPAS Performance reporting will reflect the increases In the units of service. Seniors continue to be added to
services. At this time, we cannot determine the actual performance impact of the additional funding.

5. Describe the performance impacts of failure to approve this BA-7. (Be specific. Relate performance
Impacts {o objeciives and performance indicators.) ‘

The number of seniors in need of meals has greatly increased due to the health pandemic. Failure to approve
this BA-7 will prevent the expansion of services.

Page 3
BA-7 FORM (7/1/2018)




STATE OF LOUISIANA
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

PROGRAM LEVEL REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

PROGRAM 1 NAME: Administrative:

oma. | CURRENT | REQUESTED |  REVISED o
MEANS OF'F'N{\NC!NG-‘ FY 2019-2020 '} ADJUSTMENT | FY2019-2020° FY 2020-2021 FY 2021-2022 FY 2022-2023 FY 2023-2024
GENERALFUNDBY: . | = . o o e T T T
Direct = $7,145 441 $0 $7,145,441 B $0 %o
Interagency Transfers - | so| - . sof  Hof| $0- $0 )

Fees & Sell-Generated

$12500] 80 $12,500 0| 80

Statutory Dedications * ] I ) . §0) 80
FEDERAL FUNDS $690,364 $0 $690,364 | C 80 $0 $0
TOTAL MOF $7,848,305 " $0|  $7,848,305 ' o | -$0 80
EXPENDITURES: e s

Salaries $3,424,511 . 80 $3.424,511

Other Compensation $17,665 | 50 '$17,655

Related Benefits $2,176,016 $0 $2,176,016

Travel $127,540 %0 $127,540

$192,015 | 80| $192,015

Operating Services
'Sdppiies-" '

$29,494 %0 $29,494

Professional Services .

§2240| w0} 82,240

Other Charges $081,283 |  §0]  $981,283
Debt Services 80| 50 $0.
interagency Transfers $897651 80 $897,551

Acquisitions 30 L §0 50

Major Repairs 80 ) $0] 30

UNALLOTTED: . | . 80| . $| - $0

TOTAL EXPENDITURES |  $7,848,305 | 0| $7,848,305

i Stoes ey ,_ 2 : =90 5 = : 5 : 20

POSITIONS R o

Classified 63 0

Unclassified . 1 0

TOTAL T.O. POSITIONS 64 0

OTHER CHARGES POSITIONS ' 0

NON-TO FTE POSITIONS 0 0|

TOTAL POSITIONS 0

* Statutory Dédications: o L v N
1Seledt Statutory Dedication) 30 50 $0 | 30
{Select Statutory Dedication] $0 $0 S0 F 30
[Selsct Statutory Dedication} $0 50 $0 ) 30
[Select Statutory Dedication] $0 30 $0 ! 30
[Select Statitory Dedication] 30 $0 50 » $0
{Select Statutory Dedication] 30 $0 $0 0
ISelect Statutory Dedication] 30 $0 50 | 50
{Seleat Statutary Dedication] $0 30 $0 | $0

BA-7 FORM (7/1/2018)

Page 4




STATE OF LOUISIANA
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION; OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

PROGRAM LEVEL REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

PROGRAM 1 NAME: Administrative

MEANS OF FINANCING: State General | Interagency ngf\ga?:g | stawtory e runas|  Totar |
R ‘ . Fund Transfers Revenues Dedications . o :
AMOUNT $0 $0 $0 $0] $0

EXPENDITURES: ' ' : . :
Salaries , _ | ‘
VO‘tﬂhker Compensation, C $0| 80| : $0 A $o} - 04 - $0§
Related Beriefits N $0 500 50| $0 - $0. N $oé ‘
Travel ol sof s 50 | $0 Csof %0 % :
Operating Seiviges _ : 50 - %0 _ $0  §0 . %01 $0F
Supplies . $0 80| $0 30| $0 $0 %
Professional Services ; $0 50| | $0 $0 80 o sof
Other Charges N T s %0 $0 ' $0 %0 $0;
BebtBorvicss R ) ™Y EINT
mt,_éragenc_y Transfers ' $0 %0 $0 $0 | ' 7$Q' R §
Acquisifons 0| - 80 $0 ol - so] - o)
Major Repairs ] 50 so| . s0] 50 s s}
wiores [ w| w 1 I T N
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

OVER! (UNDER)

POSITIONS B : S ,

Classified 0 ) 0 0 0 O
Unclassified 0 0. 0 0 0 o H
TOTAL T.0. POSITIONS 0 0 0 ) o ol
OTHER CHARGES POSITIONS 0 0 0 0 0 o}l
NON-TO FTE POSITIONS 0 0 0 0 0 of
TOTAL POSITIONS 0 0 0 0 0 o}
S PR Saiian

Page 5

BA-7 FORM (7/1/2018)




DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET

STATE OF LOUISIANA

REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

MEANS OF FINANGING:

PROGRAM LEVEL REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

PROGRAM 2 NAME: Title I, V, VIl & NSIP

NON-TO FTE POSITIONS

TOTAL POSITIONS

FY 2019-2020 | ADJUSTMENT | FY 2019-2020 FY 2020-2021 “VFY2021~2022 . FY“2022-;623 [ szo;n;:;

GENERALFUNDBY: | . e B v : LR i
Direct ' $8,768,108 50 $8,768,108 $0 . $0| %0 30 f
Interagency Transfers o $0 | $0 $0 $0 |- - $0- $0 50}
Fees & Self-Generated $0 $0 $0 30 $0 - $0 g0
Statutory Dedications * o §0] so| $0 $0 $0 $0 s0f
FEDERAL FUNDS $22,677.756 $3,202,016 | - $25,879,772 $0 $0 $0 50 |
TOTALMOF $31,445864 [ $3,202,016|  $34,647,880 $0 50| S0 $0}
EXPENDITURES: s
Salaries 595,062 |. %0 $95,962
Other Compensation 0] $0 $0
Related Benefits '$60,389" $0 $60,388
Travel $0 $0 $0
Operating Services $0 $0 %0
Supplies 30| $0 . $0
Professional Services $0° , $0{ $0
Other Charges $31,286,112 [ $3,202,016 | $34,488,128
Debt Services %0 s0| %0
interagency Transfers $3,401 |- $0 $3,401
Acquisitions $0.| $0 %0
Méjqr Repairs $0 $0 %0
UNALLOTTED . sol %0 .. %0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES |  $31,445864 |  $3,202,016 $34,647,880
POSITIONS ' . S
Classified 2 0 2 0 0 0
Unclassified 0 0 0 0 0 ol
TOTAL T.0. POSITIONS 2 0 2 0 0 0
OTHER CHARGES POSITIONS 0 0 0 0t 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

z 0 2 0 ) 0

* Sta!ufory Dedications;

30

[Select Statutory Dedication] $0 30 $0 $0
[Select Statutory Dedication] $0 $0 50 $0 30 30
[Select Statutory Dedication] $0 30 50 | $0 $0 $0
[Select Statutory Dadication] $0 50 $0 | $0 $0 30
{Select Statutory Dedication] $0 30 $0 | $0 $0 $0
[Select Statutory Dedication] $0 $0 30§ $0 $0 30
[Salect Statutory Dedication] 50 $0 $0 | $0 $0 $0
[Seleci Statutory Dedication] $0 $0 $0 | 30 $0 30

BA-7 FORM (711/2018)

Page 6




STATE OF LOUISIANA

DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET

REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

PROGRAM LEVEL REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT
PROGRAM 2 NAME: Title I, V, VIl & NSIP

MEANS OF FINANCING: | © A9SNCY 1 Generated | 0N | poderal Funds|  TOTAL
Fund Transfers Dedications

i Revenues . N ) ) ,

AMOUNT $0 $0 $0 30 $3,202,016 $3,202,016

EXPENDITURES:

| $0

50

G G et S

R A R R

BA-7 FORM (7/1/2018)

Page 7

Salaries $0 $0
:Other Compensation $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Related Benefits $0 30 50 $0 " 50 osof
rraver $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $of
| Operating Services $0 $0 $0 $0 %0 so}
Supplies $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 ;z%
Professional Services $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 : so b
| other Charges $0 50 $0 $0| 93202016 | $3,202016 |
Debt Services $0 $0 $0 0 0 $0. é
interagency Transfers $0 $0 30 | $0 $0 $0 -
Acquisitions $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
. - ~32
Major Repairs $0 $0 | $0 $0 30 $0 ¢
UNALLOTTED $0 $0 $0 | $0 %0 . %07
TOTAL EXPENDITURES | $0| $3,202016 | $3,202,016 |
: TR e 5 ':‘", SteE >-. "‘\.7/ ‘:“x' o e ;
Rl e SEE 2 R iR §
OVER/ {UNDER) s0]
POSITIONS . S S V
Classified 0 0 0 0 0 o}
Unclassified 0 0 0 0 0 of
TOTAL T.0. POSITIONS 0 0 0 0 0 0
OTHER CHARGES POSIT 0 0 0 0 0 o}
NON-TC FTE POSITIONS 0 0 0 0 0 ok
TOTAL POSITIONS 0 0 0 0 0 of
o o




STATE OF LOUISIANA
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFIGE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

PROGRAM LEVEL REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT
PROGRAM 3 NAME:  Parish Council on Aging

MEANS OF FINANGING: Fs‘;@g;?ogo E;%:?;Li?r FYRQE(;?:Z[);O FY2020-2021 | FY20212022 | FY2022.2023 | FY 20232024
Direct” ' $6,900,000 | $0 $0| %0 %0
Interagency Transfers . | _ 0y 501 80| o0 - 804
Fees & Self-Generated - , s0| $0 301 sof g0
Statutory Dedications * $0 $0 50 80| - 30

FEDERAL FUNDS , 50 $0 | 30

TOTAL MOF $0

$6,900,000

EXPENDITURES:
Salaries N $0
‘Other Compensation - | $0 )
| Related Benefits . $0 : %0

Travel L %0 $0

Gperating Services $0 36

Supplies X 0] 80

Professional Services $0 | 30

Other Charges | $6,900,000 $0°

Debt Services $0-| - %0

Interagency Transfers $0 $0°

Acquisitions 1 - $0 $0

Major Repairs $0 : 30 ; $
UNALLOTTED 0|

TOTAL EXPENDITURES |

27 2

$6,990,000

POSITIONS

Classified

Unclassified ‘
TOTAL T.0. POSITIONS
OTHER CHARGES POSITIONS
NON-TO FTE POSITIONS

TOTAL POSITIONS

e T

3 o e T

* Statutory Dedlcatlions: i . o _ : :
[Seledt Statutory Dedication] 30 30 50} 50 $0
[Select Statutory Dedication] 30 30 $0 | $0 $0
{Select Statutory Dedication) $0 50 $0 | $0 $0
[Select Statutory Dedication) 30 30 $0 | $0 $0
[Select Statutory Dedication) 30 $0 $0 ) $0 $0
[Select Statistory Dedication] $0 $0 $0 § $0 $0
[Select Statutory Dedication] 30 $0 - S0} $0 $0
{Select Statutory Dedication] $0 $0 $0 | 30 $0

Page §
BA-7 FORM (7/1/2018)




DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET

STATE OF LOUISIANA

REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

PROGRAM'LEVEL REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT
PROGRAM 3 NAME: Parish Council on Aging

R R i B S s

(5 T T AR

RS T

e S LG e

G O R s = U T

elf-

S e L R e p N VU S RS S

P 5T LEe s ;tﬁ
OVER/{UNDER) -
5 .

POSITIONS

%0

$0

Sl

$0

L oo | State G‘ene"ra! ‘Interagency Fees, Statuiory .
MEANS OF FINANCING: Fund Transfers Generated Dedications Federal Funds TOTAL ;E
: ) B ‘ Revenues__ - .
AMOUNT %0 $0 $0 | $0
[ExpEnDITURES: ; _“
Salaries 30 $0 0| 50 30 sof]
Qther Compensation _ %0 0] ] %0 50| $°§
Related Benefits $0 $0 $0 | $0 $0 sold
Travel $0 $0 | 30 $0 50 $oi
Operating Services $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 7 $0§
Supplies $0 $0 $0 | $0 $0 $0 j
Professional. Services $0 $0 $0 , 50 30 $0. :
Other Charges $0 30 $0. $0 $0 w9l
pebt S'garvices. $0 $0 g,q $0 $0 $O ;?
Interagency Trahsfers $0 $0 $0 %0 $0 $0 :
Adquisitions $0 $0 $0 30 $0 s
Major Repairs $0 $0 50 $0 $0 o}
UNALLOTTED $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $o§
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $0 $0 $0 | 80 $0 | - s0 ],

Classified

Unclassified

TOTAL T.0O. POSITIONS

OTHER CHARGES POSIT

NON-TO FTE POSITIONS

TOTAL POSITIONS

Bt

BA-7 FORM (7/1/2018)

ollolollolio|o

OOIOHGIOIO

0
0
0
0
0
0

ollo|{cllolloio}

Page 9




STATE OF LOUISIANA .
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE. OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMERNT

" PROGRAM LEVEL REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT
PROGRAM 4 NAME: Senior Center
CRI; Q,T S S
. ‘ STED:
MEANS OF FINANGING: | ¢ 541 9—2)20 ADJ%STMEENT Fszmlgs-zc')zo
GENERAL FUND BY: LR T S
Direct $6,328,631 $0 $6,329,631 ’ $0
Inferagency Tranisfers o §0f - o 50 , 50 e $0 | g
| Feés & Self-Genérated 30 g0 sof] 80 -
Statutory Dedications * $0 $0 $0 ' %0
FEDERAL FUNDS $0 $0 $0 L $0
TOTAL MOF $6,320,631 | $0 $6,329,631 1)
'|[EXPENDITURES; T
Salaries $0 $0 |- $0
Other Compensation . | $0 501 50
Related Benefits 80 8] - $0
Travel - - $0) $of $0
Operating Services $0 $0 $0
Supplies _ . §0] %01 . $0
Professional Services |- 30 : 80| - “$0
OtherCharges $6,329,631 $0 $6,329,631
Debt Services . $0 §0 : $0
Interagency Transfers $0 | $0 | $0
Acquisitions , $a| - $01 %0
Major Repairs ' ' $0 | %0 %0
UNALLOTTED IR $0 s %0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES - $6,329,631 $6,329,631
POSITIONS
Classified 0 0 g
Unclassified ) o 0 it
TOTALT.O. POSIT!ONS 0 0 ]
OTHER CHARGES POSITIONS 0 0 0
[NON-TO FTE POSITIONS 0 0 0
TOTAL POSITIONS 0 0
*Siéfutory Dedications: S y
Overcaliections Fund (V25) 30 30 30 $0 $0 1
. {Select Statutory Dedication] $0 $0 30 30 00
{Select Statutory Dedication] $0 $0 30 30 50 |
[Select Statutory Dedication] 30 30 0 $0 501!
[Seject Statutary Dedication) $0 30 30 30 30 |4
[Select Statutory Dedication] 30 $0 80 $0 0§
{Select Statutory Dedication] 30 $0 $0 $0 $0 I
[Select Statutory Dedication] 30 $0 30 30 $0 1
Page 10

BA-7 FORM (7/1/2018)




STATE OF LOUISIANA
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

PROGRAM LEVEL REQUEST FOR MID-.YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT
PROGRAM 4 NAME: Senior Center

T , Stat : Genmi ,nte ,aenc —_— ﬂsta mto S S R
MEANS OF FINANCING: , gency Generated HULOTY | eederal Funds

Fund Transfers Dedjcations
) Revenues v .
AMOUNT .
EXPENDITURES:
Salaries o - §of 0 | $0) . % . -
Other Compensation $0 $0 80 ) $0
Related Benefits 50 so| 80 50 $0 ,
Travel » $0 0] ‘ $0| $0| %0 $o
Operating Services 30| $0 $0 , $0 $0- so |
Supplies \ 50 0| sof 30 sol  sof
Professional Services $0|. 0| - 50 pos 5 P §
Other Charges . %0 $0 $0 . $0 ” »$O -$0 %
Debt Services $0 $0| $0- $0 ‘ $0 - sof
Interagency Transfers $0 $0 %0 $0 $0 $0 §
Acquisitions o $0 %0 $0 | $0 | $0 -~ $0 -
Major Repairs $0| 0| $0 $0 $0 s0 |
UNALLOTTED $0 1. $0 $0 . $0 30 _ $0 |
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $0 s0| sof
OVER/ {UNDER) $01!
POSITIONS
Classified 0 0 0 0 0 0F
Unclassified 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
TOTAL T.0. POSITIONS 0 0 0 0 0 ol
OTHER CHARGES POSIT 0 0 0 0 0 o}
NON-TO FTE POSITIONS 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL POSITIONS 0 0 0 0 0 0
e

BA-7 FORM (7/1/2018) Page 11




%

YR

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES Administration for Community Living

Washington, D,C. 20201

Notice of Award

Title of Program: (HDC2) Families First Coronavirus Response Act, Older Americans Act Title
it - Home-Delivered Meals
Award Authority: P.l.. 114-144 (OAA)

Grantee: . Date: March 20, 2020

Louisiana - - N ’ .

Louisiana Governor's Offices of Elderly Affairs . Grant No.i 2001LAHDC2-00

Director : - Award Instrument: Grant (Formuia)
526 Florida Street, 4th Floor Project Period: 03-20-2020 - 09-30-2021
BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70802 Budget Period: 03-20-2020 - 09-30-2021
EIN: 1726012498A1 CFDA: 83.045 Object Class Code: 41.15

DUNS#: 147843861

Appropriation ' CAN Award This Action - ~Cumulative Grant
E . ‘ Award to Date
75-2021-0142 2020,299CVHD $2,134,677.00 $2,134,877.00
Total $2,134,677.00 : $2,‘134,677,00

ACL Contact Information:
Please find your assigned ACL programmatic and fiscal contacts on ACL’s website at
hitps://www.acl.gov/grants/acl-mandatory-grants-programmatic-and-fiscal-contacts.

- fI‘ari:.xe!le Chandler
ACL Grants Officer

Terms and Conditions:

1. This formula grant award is issued under the authority of the Families First Coronavirus Response Act
for activities authorized under Subparts 1 and 2 of Part G, of Title Il of the Older Americans Act of 1965, as
amended through P.L. 114-144, enacted April 19, 2016. The terms and conditioris of this Notice of Award (NoA)
and other requirements have the following order of precedence: (1) statute; (2) executive order; (3) program
regulation; (4) administrative regulation found in 45 CFR Part 75; (5) agency policies; and (8) Any additional
terms and conditions and remarks on NoA.

Please visit ACL’s website at hitps://www.acl.gov/grants/managing-grant to view some of these terms and
conditions such as:
. SAM.gov / DUNS Requirement




AGL Title of Program: Families First Coronavirus Response Act, Oldsr Americans Act Title 1li - Home-
Delivered Meals

Grant No.: 2001L.AHDC2-00

Date: March 20, 2020

. National Policies including Trafficking Victims Protection Act, Whistleblower Protectlons and DOMA:;
Implementation of Same-Sex Spouses/Marriages

. Federal Funding Accountability and Transparency Act (FFATA)

J Federal Awardee Performance and Integrity Information System (FAPIIS)

2, By requesting or receiving funds under this award, the recipient assures that it will carry out the

project/program described in its approved state plan(s) and will comply with the terms and conditions and other
requirements of this award.

3. 8F-425 Financial Reporting: Grantee is required to submit SF-425s on a semi-annuat basis. Beginning
with this FFY2020 grant, the SF-425 and the "AcA Title Il supplemental form to the SF-425" shall be submitted
using the HHS' Payment Management System (PMS). The “AoA Title lll supplemental form to the SF-425”
should be altached to the 8F-425 in PMS, PMS website is located at: hitps://pms.psc.gov. Reports are due
within 30 days for the periods ending March 31 and September 30 (i.e., due April 30-and October 30), through
September 30, 2021, a final PMS drawdown and a final SF-425 are due within 90 days after September 30,
2021 (i.e. due December 30, 2021), If a final SF-425 report will be submitted December 30, 2021, a semi-
annual report is not required to be filed for report ending September 30, 2021,

4, Federal participation ‘cannot exceed 75% of the total State and Area plan administration costs. The
remaining 25% represents the State and local matching share,

5. Federal participation requiremesnts under sections 304(d)(1)(D) (85% of total II-B, C-1, and C-2 service
costs) and309(b}(2) (1/3 of the 15% State matching share) of the OAA shall not apply to funds received under
this grant award.

B. Federal Gash Reporting: On the SF-425 form, lines 10 a. through ¢. are reported on a quartetly
calendar year basis (for the periods ending 12/31, 3/31, 6/30, 9/30) at the HHS' Payment Management System
(PMS). PMS website is.located at: hitps://pms.psc.gov. Reconciliation of advances and disbursements is
required for each quarter and the report must be completed within 30 days of the end of each quarter (i.e., by
1/30, 4/30, 7130, 10/30). This reporting requirement is separate from completing the entire SF-425 as denoted in
the financial reperting term.

Remarks:

1. The grant award for this program to your state under the approved pian of the state agency has been
approved for the project period listed above. The period for liquidation of the obligations is through December
30, 2021.

2. Payment under this award will be made available through the HHS Departmental Payment Management
System (PMS). PMS provides instructions for making withdrawals of Federal funds, When requesting payment
from PMS, please use your P account login and reference the Grant No. listed above for payment. Instructions
regarding payments can be obtained at https://pms.psc.govitraining/pms-user-guide. htmi#Request, or contact
your PSC Account Liaison; 1-877-6814-5533; PMSSupport@psc.gov.

Page 2




DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES Administration for Community Living

Washington, D.C. 20201

Notice of_Award

Title of Program: (CMC2) Families First Coronavirus Response Act, Older Americans Act Title
Il - Congregate Meals
Award Authority: P.L. 114-144 (OAA)

Grantee: Date: March 20, 2020

Louisiana

Louisiana Governor's Off ices of Elderly Affairs , - Grant No.: 2001 LACMC2~DO

Director N Award Instrument: Grant (Formula)

525 Florida Street, 4th Floor Project Period; 03-20-2020 - 09-30-2021
BATON ROUGE,  LOUISIANA 70802 ' Budget Period: 03-20-2020 - 09-30-2021
EIN: 1726012498A1 CFDA: 93.045 Object Class Code: 41,15

DUNS#: 147843861

Appropriation CAN Award This Action Cumulative Grant
: ‘ ‘ Award to Date
75-2021-0142 2020,299CVCM $1,067,339.00 $1 ,067;339.00
Total $15,067A,339100 $1 ,067,>339.00

ACL Contact Information:
Please find your assigned ACL, programmatic and fiscal contacts on ACL’s website at
hitps: //www acl, qov/qrants/aci—mandatorv qrants—proqrammatlc»and f“ scai—contacts

‘Tanielle Chandler
-ACL. Grants Officer

Terms and Conditions:

1. This formula grant award is issued under the authority of the Families First Coronavirus Response Act
for activities authorized under Subparts 1 and 2 of Part G, of Title Hil of the Older Americans Act of 1965, as
amended through P.L. 114-144, enacted April 19, 20186. The terms and conditions of this Notice of Award (NoA)
and other requirements have the following order of precedence: (1) statute; (2) executive order; {3) program
regulation; (4) administrative regulation found in 456 CFR Part 75; (5) agency policies; and (6) Any additional
terms and conditions and remarks on NoA.

Please visit ACL's website at https:/iwww.acl. govigrants/managing-grant to view some of these terms and
conditions such as:
. SAM.gov / DUNS Requirement




ACL Title of Program: Families First Coronavirus Response Acf, Clder Americans Act Title HI - Congregate
Meals '

Grant No.: 2001LACMG2-00

Date: March 20, 2020

. National Policies including Tréﬁicking Victims Protection Act, Whistleblower Prbtections, and DOMA:

Implementation of Same-Sex Spouses/Marriages

. Federal Funding Accountability and Transparency Act (FFATA)

. . Federal Awardee Performance and Integrity Information System (FAPIS)

2. By requesting or receiving funds under this award, the recipient assures that it will carry out the

project/program described in its approved state plan(s) and will comply with the terms and conditions and other
requirerents of this award.

3. §F-425 Financial Reporting: Grantes Is required to submit SF-425s on a semi-annual basis. Beginnhing
with this FFY2020 grant, the SF-425 and the “AocA Title lll supplemental form to the SF-425" shall be submitted
using the HHS' Payment Management System (PMS). The “AoA Title il supplemental form to the SF-425
should be attached to the SF-425 in PMS. PMS website is located at: https:/prmis.psc.gov. Reports are due
within 30 days for the periods ending March 31 and September 30 (i.e., due April 30 and October 30), through
September 30, 2021, a final PM8 drawdown and a final SF-425 are due within 90 days after September 30,
2021 (i.e., due December 30, 2021). If a final SF-425 report will be submitted December 30, 2021, a semi-
annual report is not required to be filed for report ending September 30, 2021. :

4, Federal participation cannot exceed 75% of the total State and Area plan administration costs. The
remaining 25% represents the State and local matching share.

5. Federal participation requirements under sections 304(d)(1)(D) (85% of total III-B, C-1, and C-2 sérvice
costs) and 309(b)(2) (1/3 of the 15% State matching share) of the OAA shall not apply to funds received under
this grant award. ) : .

8. Federal Cash Reporting: On the SF-425 form, lines 10 a. through c. are reported on a quarterly
calendar year basis (for the periods ending 12/31, 3/31, 6/30, 9/30) at the HHS’ Payment Management System
(PMS). PMS website is located at: htips://pms.psc.gov. Reconciliation of advances and disbursements is
required for each quarter and the report must be complsted within 30 days of the end of each quarter (ie, by -
1/30, 4130, 7/30, 10/30). This reporting requirement is separate from completing the entire SF-425 as denoted in
the financial reporting term. o

Remarks:

1. The grant award for this p’ro'gram to your state under the a“pproved plan of the state agency has been
approved for the project period listed above. The period for liquidation .of the obligations is through December
30, 2021.

2. Payment under this award will be made available through the HHS Departmental Payment Management
System (PMS). PMS provides instructions for making withdrawals of Federal funds. When requesting.payment
from PMS, please use your P account login and reference the Grant No. listed above for payment, instructions
regarding payments can be obtained at https.//pms.psc.govitraining/pms-user-guide.htmi#Request, or contact
your PSC Account Liaison; 1-877-614-5533; PMSSupport@psc.gov.

Page 2




STATE OF LOUISIANA
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

R;@Ps UBEieMELYW

e *Avmﬂwmlv

 |DEPARTMENT: LauTsian Department of Fast
AGENCY: Drinking Water Revolving Loan Fund
[SCHEDULE NUMBER: 21.861

1SUBMISSION DATE: Aprll 21, 2020

AGENGY BA.7 NUMBER: #1 Drinking Water Revolving Loan l‘% “
Fund

HEAD OF BUDGET UNIT: Alexander Eitfloux, MD DPhil FAGY 7
TITLE: Assistant Secretury

SIGNATURE (t:amm st the Informailon providae s correct and iz fo e bost of
Your knowisdge): ﬂ,@:fg

gt

GENERAL FPUND BY:

{birRECT o ol g0 $0
INTERAGENGY TRANSFERS 0 $0 %0
1 FEES & SELF.GENERATED %0 _ 40 | 0
{ STATUTORY DEDICATIONS 44,000,000 $11,733,450 845,733,458
Halact Stalutory Dedivation) 30 $0 50
Saelart Slatulory Dadicatlgn) 50 $0 $0
Sublotal of Dedisalions from Fage 2 $34,000,000 $11,733,458 $45,733,450
FEDERAL - - 30 N o)
CTOTAL $34,000,000 TS ymaase | 345,733 450 |
AUTHORIZED POSITIONS 0 ‘ 0 0
AUTHORIZED OTHER CHARGES D o D
NON-TO FTE POSITIONS 0 o Lo
TOTAL POSITIONS [ o

PROGRAM NAME‘

Safe Lrinking Water Revolving s2000000] o} 81173340 0]  $asravaEs| o
$0 o} 50 0 $0 0

B0 0 50 ol %0 o

0 0) s6] 0] $0 0

30 0 $0 | 0l $0 0

$0 0 30 0 50 0

$0 | 0 $0 0 0 0

30 0 50 0. $0 o

$0 0 50 0 0 b

A $0 0 50 | 0 $0 0

Bublotal of programs from Fage 2; 30 by 30 0 %0 0
TOTAL| — $34,000,000 | B} $11,733,458 0 $45,733,458 9

BA-T FORM (7/1/2019) Page 1




STATE OF LOUISIANA
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

DEPARTMENT: Loulsiana Departmfmt of Health

:"FOR.OPB USE @Nl"t"

AGENCY: Drinking Water Revelving Loan Fund
BSCHEDULE NUMBER; 21.461

.,:OF’B LOG NUMBER

SUBMISSION DATE: April 21, 2020

AGENCY BA-7 NUMBER: #1 Drinking Water Revolving Loan{ - :

The suhwtal will autamatically be transferred to E‘ﬁ’ag@ 1.

Usa this section for additional Statutory Dedications, 1§ nesded.

GENERAL FUND BY:

ETATUTORY DEDICATIONS o

Ry yetar Raveldng Loan Fund $34,000,000 $11,733,468 $45,733,458
[Select Slatutury Dedication] $0 $0 %0
[Salacl Statulory Dedication] $i0 $0 H0
[Salant Btatilory Dedication] 50 50 50
[Seleot Statutory Dedication] 50 50 $0
[Select Stalutory Dadlcation] 50 50 §0

SUBTOTAL (to page 1) 34,000,000 $11,733,458 $48,733,458

T

Use this section for additlonal Program Names, If peadet.

The subtotal will autemativally be transfeu'mﬁ te:;e Pags 1.

BROGRAMIEXRENDITURESH] HDOLL

PROGRAM NAME: i
iy o 5 0 50 0
B 0 $0 0 $0 ]
$0 0 50 i $0 0
$0 0 50 ¢ %0 (i
30 g 50 0 $0 g
50 Y e 0 50 0
$0 0 %0 g 30 i}
50 0 50 0 50| o
$0 0 50 0 $0 ]
50 0 50 0 56 o]

SUBTOTAL (o page 1) 50 0 $0 $ 50 0

BAS7 FORM (7H/2019)

Paga 1




STATE OF LOUISIANA
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

Policy and Procedure Memorandum o, 52, Revised, requirgs that all Requests for Changes in
Appropriation be fully documented. At a minirmum, the followlng questions and slatements must
be answergt, Use Continuation Sheets as neaded. FAILURE TO ANSWER ALL GUESTIONS

COMPLETELY WILL BE CAUSE TO RETURN THIS DOCUMENT WITHOUT ACTION. ,

1, What Is the source of funding (If other than Genetal Fund {Direcl))? Spacifically identify any grant or public law end
the jpurposes of the funds, if applivable. A copy of any grant applicadion and the native of approved grant of
approplation must ascompany the BASY. What are the expenditura restriclions of lhe [unde?

The source of these funds are Statulory Dedication Funds fram the Office of the Stale Treasurer awarded to the
Drinking Water Revolving Logn Fund from repaid loan principal recelved from currant and past loans in the lotal amount
of $11,733,468. The fund currently has a belance In exeess of $83 milfion. Thass funds aro.to be used for ctivent
projects under construction that are anticipated 1o ba drewn down by June 30th, 2020, The list of spacliic projacts for
exlsting and requested authorlly san be found on the BA-7 guaestionnaire form,

: &uhww@gr;:"=~zmrr"'-wwv: L ey e e AR TP PO

2. Enter the financts! impact of the requested adjustmant for the nexdt four fiscal YS8ls, .

M %;:S ;;g;igﬁﬁggm FY 20182020 || FY 2020.2021 || FY 2021-2022 || FY 20222023 || FY 20232024

GENERAL FUND BY: A4

DIRECT $0 50 30 50

INTERAGENCY TRANSFERS $0 50 50 B0

FEES & SELF-GENERATED 80 B0 , $0 50

STATUTORY DEDICATIONS B4, 743 488 $0 $0 $0 50

FEDERAL LY $0 0 $0 50
TOTAL | $11,733,458] §0 30 $¢ $0

i Y TR e Y L

4. Explaly why this request sartt e postponed for considration n the agency's hudget requast for next fiscel

voar,

This BA-T cannot be postponed for the fallowing reason: requasts for funding are submitled for asch project as
construction progresses, Gunsuliing englneers on aurrent projects have estimated their cash nesds through the end of

th fiscal year for approximalely 33 surrent water sysiem projevis and they exceed currant budget authodty. Walling
untit next stale Nscal year would pul & halt to thess projects,

8. Is this an afier the fact BA-7, a.g..
wxplain par PPM No.b2.
This is not an after the fact BA-7.

BA-7 FORM (711/201%) Page 1




STATE OF LOUISIANA
DIVISION OF ADMINIBTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

PERFORMANCE IMPACT OF MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT
1. Ideniify and explaln the programmatic impacls (posiiive or negallve) thal will result from the approval of this
BAJT,
Approval of this BA-7 will allow the Office of Public Health Drirking Waler Revolving Loan Fund to uliifze
Blatutary Dedication Funds from the Office of the State Treasurer from repald loan principal o continue
Infrastruclire bmprovements (o spproxtmalely 33 curent water system projects by providing subsidized low-
intersst Joans at below market interest rates. The st of spaciic projects for existing and requested authority
can be found on the BA-7 questionnalre ferm.

2. Compflata ths following Information for each objectiva and refated parformancs Indiustors that will be
affacted by tis request. (Nola: Requesiod adfisiments may invelve revisions to exlsting oblectives snd
parormance indizators or creatlon of new objeclives and perfarmance Indicalors. Rapeat thls portlon of the
request form as offen s ngeassery.)

OBJECTIVE:

L NP R . =,. - PERFORMANCE STANDARD: -
PERFORMANCE INDICATOR NAME < CURRENT .| ADJUSTMENT | . REVISED .~
. : L T L FY2019-2020}  (+)OR{-) = | FY 20182020

LEVEL

JUSTIFICATION FOR ADJUSTMENTI(S): Explain the necessily of the agjosiment(a),

3. Briefly sxplain any perfarmancs Impacts other than or in addilion o effects on objectives and performance
Indicators. (For example:- Are there any énficipatad diract or Indirect effacts on prograim managemant or
servive reciplents 2 Wil this BA-7 have a positiva or negaiive impect on soma offier program or agency?

There era no addilenal programmatic Impacls cther than what is stated In question #1.

B T W AR N Y A I T AL M NG T R I SRR et B LopT Dy Ter st g B TS TP TE R 7 SN T I g s

4. I ihere are no performance Impacts assoclated with this BA-? request, then fully axplain this lack of
performance Impact,

Thera are no performance Impacts assoclated wWith this BA?. This request Is in Incraase budgel authonily for
the Drinking Waler Revolving Loan Fund to continus 1o provide betow markel Inlersst foans lo approximalaly
33 water systams troughoul the state that are currently yndar construction.

5. Describe the performance Impacts of failure to approve this BA-7. (Be speclfic, Relale performance
Impacts to objectives and performancs indicators.)

Fallure to approve this BA-7 will result In \he Drinking Water Ravolving Loan Fund program nof belng abls to
provide financlal assistance to approximately 33 curtent public water syster improvement projects throughout
the state of Loulslana, which tould have a negalive Impag! on (he stale's diinking water systems.

BA-T FORM (7/1/2018) Page 1




STATE OF LOUVIBIANA
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

PROGRAM LEVEL REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT
PROGRAM 1 NAME: W@gfe Drinking Water Revolvlng Loan Fund

CURRENT | REQUESTED | REVISED &0 ¢ ADIUSTMENTOUTYEARPROIECTIONS ™
'Mﬁms OF FINANGING: FY 2019-2020 | ADJUSTMENT | FY 2019-2020 z FY 2020.2021 | #v 2021202 ﬁg] FY 20222023 | FY 2023.2024
[GENERALFUNDBY: |~ T T TR .
{ breot 80 $0] so} 0] $0 $0 $0
Interagency Transfora D sol 0] %0 50 B
Fees & Sell-Genarated 50 30 so i $0 50 50 $0
Statutory Dedications * $34,000000 | 11733458 | $45,733.458 | E1 $0 0] %0
FEDERAL FUNDS 50 s s} $0 $0, $0 50
TOTAL MOF $34,000,000 sn 133.455 $45,733, 458 §| $0 50
T T TR FEy : "?ﬂ?‘?}%ﬁ *;gg e ﬁi‘{éﬁm
EXPENDITUREs e e ) i
Selaries _ S 50 st 50 50 50 50
Oiher Compensation $0 50 o osof $0 50 $0 50
Ralated Beneits §0 50 s | ) 50 %0 s0
Travel ‘ 50 $0 soff 30 30 $0 $0
Operaling Services E $0 50| 50 ) $0 50
Supplies $0 $0 sofl $0 $0 $0 $0
| Professional Services 30 30 50 [é 30 $0 $0 %0
Other Charges |, 5305000001 $11,733458 |  $42,233,458 || 50 0 $0 -
Dabt Services $3,500000 | $0| 53,600,000 i 50 $0 %0 %0
Interagency Transfers I sup 0 80 0 %0
Acquisitions $0 50 | $0 | 30 $0 50 50
Msjor Repairs 30 50 $0 § 30 %0 K $0
UNALLOTTED $0{ $0 30 ]31 50 30 $0 80
TOTAL EXPENDITURES | __$34,000.000 | 511,733,458 | _$45,733,450 f 50 50 $0 $0
i LS Yo B3 yuhnee e 3 : @i £ oM 3 3
Classifled 0 0 Y 0 0 0
Unclassified ] 0 0 0 0 o
{ToTALT.0.POSITIONS | 0 0 [} ) 0 0
JOTHER CHARGES POSITIONS 0 0 0 0 0 ¢
NOK-TO FTE POBITIONS 0 0 0 0 0 0}
TOTAL POSITIONS o U g 0 0 0

T

* Smlhmw Dedications:

Pana gy oMo 34000000 | $14,733458 | $45,733,488 | $0 $0 50 %0
{Saten! Slatulpry Dedication] $0 $0 $e ] $0 $0 !50 $0
{Selact Sttulory Dedicaton] 30 20 50 {4 30 0 50 0
1Beluct Statulory Dodieation] 30 30 0§ 30 $0 30 0
{Bolee! Sistulory Dedication] £0 30 ’ 0 %0 50 30
[Salact Stztutory Dedication) $0 50 30 0 $0 50
[Sefact Sistutory Dedication} $0 50 §0 Q 0 30
[Seiact Siatutery Dedication} 30 30 30 30 30 30

BA-T FORM {1/1/2018} Page 1




STATE OF LOUISIANA
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

PROGRAM 1 NAME:

TR AR

PROGRAM LEVEL REQUEST FOR M

D-YEAR BUDGET ADJUBTMENT
Safe Drinking Water Revolving Loan Fund

T RS

SR LA AN s e e U (L ESESE:

Fees & Self—

s -
R KT L SR

—
=

MEANS OF FINANCING: Stata Genaral | Interagency Generated Statutory Foderal Funds TOTAL
Fund Transfers Dedications
z i Rgvenmw S

EXPENI)!TUR&S

$11,733,458

50

$11,733,458

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

PGS!TIONS

Salares 50 %0 30 50 $0 50
Other Compensation $0 $0 $b $o 0 $0
Relatad Benefits $0 $0 30 $0 $0 5@ -
Travel $0 50 50 50 %0 $0
Operaling Services 50 30 30 $0 50| 50
Supplies $0 0 $0- $0 0| $0
Professional Services 50 50 $0 50| 50 50
Other Charges $0 $0 $0| $11,733,458 $0|  $71.733,458
Debt Services 30 30 $0 $0 $0 50
Interagency Transfers 30 $0 $0 50 $0 | $0
| Acquisitions 50 | 30 $0 $0 $0 50
Mejor Repairs $0 50 $0 $0] 50 $0
UNALLOTTED _ 5] 50 30 so] wl %0

) %0 $11,733.450 $0| $11733,458

Classified

Unclasslﬂad

TOTAL T.0, POSITIONS

OTHER CHARGES POSITIONS

NON-TO FTE POSITIONS

TOTAL POSITIONS

SO SO ]O

O OO

SHOIOROHEO | O

(BNl Rl Eng Rl o]

DMESITQOIC IO

RO FOHORO IO

HA-7 FORM (7/1/2019)

Page 1




QUESTIONNAIRE ANALYSIS

{Please reference guestion numbers, provide detailed information and use continuation sheets as needed.)

ne

GENERAL PURPOSE

The purpose of this BA-7 is to request budget authority in the amount of $11,733,458 for the Drinking Water
Revolving Loan Fund to continue funding current construction projects that are anticipated to be drawn down
by June 30", 2020. :

REVENUES

Statutory Dedications: $11,733,458 from the Office of the State Treasurer that are awarded to the : g
Drinking Water Revolving Loan Fund from répaid loan principal recelved from current and past loans,

EXPENDITURES

Other Charges: Object Code 4355 (Loans Issued) - $11,733,458

Please see below expenditure by Loan Project:

ar

— ' Rehabllitate 3 existing water wells
Alexandria, City of ) o
B - " install two new wells, and replace 1
! %ﬁ?:nl)’ 376 1079002-02 | 7,610,000 ¥ $ 250,000 approximately 28,00(')A1inear feet of

water mains in Alexandria’s “Old
System Areas” distribution system,

Install 4 new water wells, 3 new

. . storage tanks, booster pumps,

2 | Livingston Parish 1063039-04 $8,000,000 | $ 75,000 | & 150,000 | generators, reheb 2 ESTs, extend
Ward 2 (Loan 4)

several water mains, and construct 9
additions to thelr storage huilding. el

Conduct a leak detection survey to
identify required repalrs, repair the
3 | Leesville, City of 1115019-01 $4,800,000 | % 40,000 | $ 25,000 | leaks identified, and replace water

.
lines that have been found to be in fg
poor condition.

Relocate intake line from the MS &

River, core niew penetration thru
Lyons WTP Pump Station, replace

5t. John the Baptist filters at the Lyons WTP, and replace
4 | Water Districts 1 & 1095002-01 $5,500,000 % 156,000 ] 150,000 | Altitude Valves in 4 ESTs.
2

SIP amended to install UV
disinfection at Lions Treatment Plant
SOF issued 11/5/2014,

Revised January 30, 2001




14

Holmesvilie Water
System, Inc, (206%
PF)

1111008-01

2,040,000

$

205,000

$

300,000

Contract A (Pittman Well site) a
new drinking water well consisting o
a 300 GPM submersible pump, 450
LF of inner casing including
assoclated appurtenances located at
the Pittman Facility

Contract B (Chelsea Treatment) a
hooster station, & new 70,000 Gallor
ground storage tank, a Granulated
Activated Carbon system, new
chiorination system and associated
appurtenances located at the
Chelsea Facllity

Contract € (Pittman Treatment) &
booster station, a new 70,000 Gallor
ground storage tank, a Granulated
Activated Carbon system, new
chlorination system, 150 kW standby
generator and assodated
appurtenances located at the
Chelsea Faclity

Contract D (Cox Ferry Road)
12,000 LF of 4" to connect Cox Ferry
to Holmesville

15

New Iberia Water
System {LAWCO) -
Loan NO, 3 (20%
PF)

1045009-03

46,500,000

$

75,000.00

$

500,000.00

Lecompte - Paint the existing
elevated tank, Crowley - Filter valve
replacement, instalf mixing in GST,
distribution system improvements.
Eunice - New water well, paint two
ESTs, distribution system
improvements. Deguiney - Install
Generator at Well 15, galvanized
main replacement, New Iberia -
Replace underground generator
diesel tank with above ground tank,
Clarifier 1 hydraulic improvements,
paint filter gallery,

add redundant-ammonla feed
system, plant chemical feed
Improvements, replace overhead
power with underground feed,
replace outdated SCADA equipment,
New well #13, add a third booster
pump and generator to the Rynella
booster station, add booster station
at the Ajr Base, and distribution
system improvements.

Revised January 30, 2001




i6

Town of Welsh
{20% PF)

1053006-01

$975,000

75,000

The proposed project is to construct
two (2) new 246,000-gallon bolted
25,000 | steel-GSTs to replace an existing GS
that was clted for detetioration in
thelr most recent sanitary survey.

17

St. Bernard Parish
Waterworks (Loan 2
- Phase 2)~ £PA
Approved 100%
OREEN (Water
Efficlency)(No PF due
o 2nd loan being for
same project same
project fype -
waterline replacement
~ can't break a project
up fo get more PF)

108700102

$13,000,000

‘Waterline Replacement Project':
Replacement of existing aged and
deterforated cast iron waterline
segments in the St. Bernard Parlsh
water distribution system with new
PVC pipe to reduce and/or eliminate
leakage and water main failures in
areas with cast iron pipe.(NOTE: No
PF due to 2nd loan belng for same
praject same project type - watering
replacement - can't break a project:
up to get more PF)

3,000,000

18

Waterworks District
No. 1 of Descto
Parish (Loan 3)

1031030-03

$2,310,000

$

50,000

The proposed project Is to construct
pre-treatment system, a Magnetic
Ton Resin Exchange system {(MIEX).
This technology historically has been
used to reduce natural organlc
matter and dissolved organic carbon
Removal of the organics wilt ald the
water system In redudng its harmful
disinfection by-products {DBPs). Thi
resin system Improvements will
include, new Ion Resin Exchange
bullding, resin regeneration skid, sall
saturator, and brine tank drculation
pumps, flow monitors, alr
compressors, and upgrading the
existing system contral and
Instrumentatlon system to
accomimodate the new system

60,000

19

Lake Bruin Water
District No. 1

1107001-01

$1,200,000

$

40,000

Replace 75,000-gal EST and 30,000-
gal GST and booster pump station
with a new 150,000-gal GST and
Bodster Station with VFD motors. Ir
25,000 | addition, replace all existing water
meters with new radic-read water
meters and replace several creek
crossings in the distribution system
where leaks are suspected.

Revised January 30, 2001




20

Carencry, City of

1055005-01

$5,500,000

$
175,000

New Water Plant - build & sister plan
with green sand filters, 2 new wells,
and a GSTat an existing EST and
Well Site for the system on property
already owned by the system.

21

Baton Rouge, City
of

1055005-01

7

48,000,000

$

50,000

$
250,000

Purchase secondary CL2 contalnmen
units @ 60 sltes; one portable unite
and a dry CL2 scrubber at a large
CL2 holding facility

22

Calcasieu Parish
Waterworks District
No. 8 ~ Loan 2

1019118-02

$2,200,000

$
100,000

$
120,000

The project consists of constructing
a pressure/chiorine booster station,
replacement of water lines, and
improvements to production and
treatment facilities.

New standby generator added by
Addendum 1 to SIP-

Additional radio read meters added
by Addendum 2 to SIP

23

Southeast WWD No.
2 of Vermilion
Parish ’

111303101

$800,000

$
300,000 $

200,000

AMR Meter Replacement Project

26

City of Broussard -
loan 1

1055003-01

$3,750,000

185,000 | $

300,000

Construct 3 new water wells with
associated appurtenances and install
water mains to tie the wells into the
existing distribution system. Open
interconnecting valves between
isolated City of Broussard water
systems and consolidate them under
Broussards existing PWS (1055003}
In order to discontinue purchasing
water from LUS, :

27

Belcambre, Town of
(USDA LF. Loan)

1113004-01

$2,013,000

100,000

USDA Interim Financing (AMR Meter
Project for a system that has no
meters, also replacing existing
leaking water lines.)

28

Sabine Parish
WWD#1 - Loan 2

1085036-02

$2,600,000.00

300,000 | $

200,000

Proposed profect Involves the
construction of three grahular
activated carbon (GAC) treatment
units, ground storage tank, booster
station, chlorination systems, site
piping, and site work and assodated
items. Under A0 £-15-085-
O4GETT for THM

28

Southwest Allen
Parish Water
District No 2 - Loan
No. 2

100300902

$4,000,000

200,000 | $

400,600

Contract A-Distribution water mains
replacement, 3 CI2 monltors, new
generator at main plant, VFDs to HSC
pumps, control valves for backpressura
contrel at Kinder connection, flow
meter & replace control valves for Little
Mill booster station. Contract B-booster
station electrical {system has AO for
DBP signed 4/18) {under AD G-18.003-
U17-E77 for DBP)

Revised January 30, 2001




30

City of Winnfield
Water Systam

1127012-02

750,000

25,000 | §$ 60,000 | Ground Storage Tank Replacement

31

Town of Qil City

1017026-01.

$3,075,900

Proposed project wilt consist of the
replacement of undersized and
deteriorated water mains {approx.
32,000LF), and upgrades and
125,000 | $ 360,000 | expansion of existing water
treatment plant. Including;
flocculation, clarification, filtration,
GST, magnetic lon exchange (MIEX)
unlt, and new disinfection facilities,

32

Beiah Fellowship
Water System
{USDA L.F. Loan)

1055001-01

$2,935,000

Installation of new ground storage
tanks to replace Jeaking overloaded
existing one, replace undersized
aerator, replace water [ines of
350,000 | % 460,000 | various sizes from 3" to 8", along
with service lines, valves, and
meters, and replaca the existing
booster station with pumps with
VFDs.

33

Vernon Parish W&S
Comm. No. 1

1115071-01

$2,575,000

The proposed project will consist of
the construction of a hew 250,000~
gallon EST (elevated storage tank),
new 900-gpm water well, and
13,000-ft of 8-Inch water mains,
valves and refated work. The
additlonal storage will solve TSS
required storage Issues, fire flow
issues, and pressure issues, The
25,000 water mains will create also correct
pressure issues in specific areas and
create a loop that interconnects the
two elevated tanks, The new well
will add to system redundancy
(system has 2 existing wells) should
the largest well fail and increase
water production capacity to meet
Increasing demand during peak flow
times.

34

Walnut Bayou
Water Association,
Inc. (USDA LF.
Loan)

1065004-01

$8,488,000.00

The proposed project Involves the
construction of two new Beoster
Pump Stations as part of Contract D,
Repainting of an existing elavated
waler storage tank as Contract B,
and Contract A consists of upgrading
various water mains throughout the
distdbution system as well as
upgrading the transmission main to
the system from the well site for a
total of approximately 30-miles of
new 16" PVC water mains.”

1,290,000 | # 2,040,000

Revised Janunary 30, 2001




Village of Maurice

35 | (USDA LF. Loan)

1113018-01 $2,762,000.00 | % 125,000

$

200,000

750 gpm well, 375 gpm greensand
pressure filter, 2-150 gpm zeolite
softeners, 150k gal gst, 750 gpm

service pump, disinfection system,

permanganate system, replace
existing generator, ait #1-improve
existing gst, bulk salt & brine stg &
feed system [Contract 1B]; water
-mains

Tannehill Water

57 System, Inc.

1127017-01 | $400,000.00 | $ 125,000

38,458

Proposed project involves the
construction of a new ground
storage tank at the Hanna's Mill
Facility of the Tannehlll Water
System, Inc. The existing GST is
undersized and doesn't meet the
current demand of the system,

TOTALS: | & 4,945,000

$

11,733,458

'OTHER

Name of Agency/Program Contact: Joel McKenzie, Program Manager 3

Phone Number: (225)342-8206

Emall Address: joel.mckenzie@la.qov

i

Drinking Water Revolving Loan Fund Manager

Note: this should be the person who can provide further information on this item and who will attend the Joint

Legislative Committee on the Budget (JLCB) meeting to testify, if necessary.

Budget Contact: Ashley Dromgoole, OPH Chief Financial Officer

Phone Number: (225)342-7881

Email Address: ashley.dromaoole@la.cov

BA-7 SUPPORT INFORMATION
Page _

Revised January 30, 2001






